1.0

2.0
3.0

1.1

3.1

3.3

4 3 |
GENERAL NOTES REVISIONS
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MM, IMPERIAL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES AND SHOWN IN BRACKETS [X.X] REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
DESIGN NOTES CB1074 CB1074
A INITIAL RELEASE
MANUFACTURING/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS 13APR2020 8000038708
TIGHTEN HARDWARES, TORQUE VALUE ARE SHOWN BELOW AS REFERENCE, 5 ADD NEW SHEET 5 MMCFALL MMCFALL
M5: TORQUE 23.0 IN-LB OR 2.6 N-M 27AUG20 8000042529
M6: TORQUE 40.0 IN-LB OR 4.5 N-M (W/ CLIP NUT) c ADD NEW SHEET 9 MMCFALL MMCFALL
M6: TORQUE 46.0 IN-LB OR 5.2 N-M (W/ THREADED CAST AL) 3?\&\‘;1 Y1 C21681~’>5
M6: TORQUE 75.0 IN-LB OR 8.5 N-M (W/ STEEL NUT) D RE LAYOUT
M8: TORQUE 6.6 FT-LB OR 9.0 N-M (W/ THREADED CAST AL) 2@;32‘:; 401&‘%2'\"0
[3:2> CONFIGURATIONS AND QUANTITY OF EQUIPMENTS IN INSTALLATION ARE LISTED ON TABLE. E ADDED SHEET 3 & SHEET 9-14 07AUGSS | 402016926MO
EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION ON PAGE 2.
[3.2> APPROVED ERICSSON RADIO CONFIGURATIONS
ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION DIPLEXER
8843 4449 2203 4455 ACO08 6302 4478 4890 4490 6304 6308 SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310
1 1 1 4 1
2 1 1 2 1
3 5(10) 1
4 1 1 2 1
) 2 1 1 1
6 1 1 1 1
7 1 1 1 1
8 2 1 1 1
9 1 1 1 1
10 1 1 1 1
NOKIA [3.2> APPROVED NOKIA RADIO CONFIGURATIONS
CONFIGURATION DIPLEXER
AHFIB / AHFIA / AHLBBA DELTA 1.8KW / 2.0KW ABB CC1600 SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310
1 10R2 10R 2 1
2 10R2 10R2 1

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
1PLACE X+ 3 PLACE XXX +
2 PLACE XX + ANGLES  +
FINISH MATERIAL
3 NAME DATE | TITLE
E » ; CB1074 04/08/2020
se3 | PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS
&2 > RW |[NSUN 08/18/2024
DENSITY bsfin®| HZ2
T
MASS lbs f2f  |AD [Lxto02 08/20/2024 oA T DOCENTG
VOLUME in® aog .
Qz % RE |DM1121 08/20/2024
SURFACE AREA in® 552 [ECN 40201692CMO 1.1 2 |V|T|\/|1 103-RRU-|NSTALL
HEIGHT SIZE  |WORKAREA  INSL MODEL DRAWING SHEET
LENGTH C 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
WIDTH 04 RE E 07 RE E 10F 16
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4 3 2 ]
ERICSSON EQUIPMENT MOUNTING INSTALLATION

PSU-ERC-6302

4449
8843
D BRACKET : = 1\
4 X M4 HARDWARE MTM100810 \
BRACKET  —
MTM101431
BRACKET
H MTM101432
1 BIoH
By liis
[ é
§ m :@“@L
\\
» =t :ﬂo““
L ] ! IS 16 n N—_ —
y]] .//_,/ E\\a \ | |\‘ \\;\\ Q) D0e. I |- Ju “ T
JL Y% U Al | 4 X M8 HARDWARE
' ~ E IR’ Oglq, | CUSTOMER SUPPLIED
0 | }‘ ™~ 9% ' { HARDWARE
PSU-ERC-AC08 E 7| 4 X M8 HARDWARE BRACKET
I CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE MTM1103-1105
C 4 X M8 HARDWARE
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE
PSU-ERC-ACO08: 8843 - 4449 . PSU-ERC-6302 BACK:
INSTALL 8843 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM101432 INSTALL 4449 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM101431 INSTALL PSU 6302 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1103-1105
INSTALL PSU AC08 TO THE BRACKET USING M4 CAPTIVE HARDWARE e S M P oL B A e AT USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT
PROVIDED WITH THE PSU. WASHER AS SHOWN ! WASHER AS SHOWN WASHER AS SHOWN
. BRACKET BRACKET
10 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE — 10 X1/4" NUT HARDWARE MTM1014-0037-XX MTM1103-1105
BRACKET 2203 >
MTM101436
[‘) 5 &L 0 0 0
TI| “8% 20
B
@ 00 .
[Li g 2 o] 0
— E —|
& <X o0
_10
@9 ° | 1
©
% i 4 X M8 HARDWARE
B CUSTOMER SUPPLIED  PSU-ERC-6302 4 X M8 HARDWARE
f o CUSTOMER
8 o |- - 2 HARDWARE SUPPLIED
o . 9 o HARDWARE
7 o - ©
= L PSU-ERC-6302 SIDE:
3 X M6 HARDWARE (&
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE INSTALL PSU 6302 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
3 MTM1103-1105 USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT,
MTM10142205L ! 4455 LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN
LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET | 2 4455, COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
2203 [L&ﬁw/ . 9 = | TITLE
A) INSTALL 2203 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM101436 [Léﬁ*‘/‘f T OT4.0097 % THSE Mg Ur\éTINsG c? R B> 0
. MTM1014-0037-XX USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS
A USING 3 SETS OF M6 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN
AS SHOWN MTM1103-1206R
RHS MOUNTING
B) INSSTAI_SI,_ 3203/ WITH BRACK%TCTO THSE RHS MOUNTING BI;ACKETSUSSIIEIDG BRACKET STE ScAE | DOCUMENT No.
10 SETS OF 1/4" HEX NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN )
C| 112 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL
C) INSTALL 2203 WITH BRACKET TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING SRATNG
10 SETS OF 1/4" HEX NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN SHEET
o @ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 07 RE E 2 OF 16




4 3 2 1
ERICSSON EQUIPMENT MOUNTING INSTALLATION

BRACKET 4490
MTM101431
4890— BRACKET
MTM101431
BRACKET
MTM101432
0
\]
- 0
[\ < %
4 X M8 HARDWARE N oy,
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE Gp 4 X M8 HARDWARE
s
4 X M8 HARDWARE )7' CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE
4478 - 4890 - 4490 -

INSTALL 4490 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM101431
USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT

INSTALL 4478 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM101431
USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT

INSTALL 4890 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM101432
USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT

WASHER AS SHOWN WASHER AS SHOWN WASHER AS SHOWN
DIPLEXER SRACKET
PSU-ERC-6308
<P DIPLEXER
T CBC1726T-4310
— BRACKET
MTM1103-1105

s N \
D R

\

N TS~ G-

N ~~oa O- ~U> -

N "ol
) :\§\\ ” o 4 X M5 HARDWARE

S o O CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE

| R} \@\%\@ ) 0 4 X M5 HARDWARE

0 CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 :
INSTALL DIPLEXER TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1031-1601
Eﬁf\\mgg 1105 4 X M8 HARDWARE USING 4 SETS OF M5 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT
- CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE WASHER AS SHOWN
él)J(SMI'ESOw/I'A%DSVXJ'AISIFgEIED HARDWARE COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
6304 PSU-ERC-6308 BACK: DIPLEXER CBC1726T-4310 - —_

INSTALL 6304 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1103-1105
USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT
WASHER AS SHOWN

INSTALL PSU 6308 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1103-1105
USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT
WASHER AS SHOWN

INSTALL DIPLEXER TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1031-1601

USING 4 SETS OF M5 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

AS SHOWN

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

SIZE SCALE

C | 1:16

DOCUMENT NO.

MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION
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E
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4 3 2 ]

NOKIA EQUIPMENT MOUNTING INSTALLATION

LHS BRACKET PSU-ABB CC1600 ——DELTA 2.0KW/1.8KW
MTM1087-2110 - RHS BRACKET ‘
AHFIB AHLBBA MTM1087-2112
BRACKET N
P MTM1103-1001 Yo\l
D < ¥ Q ) D
= / <y
Ly - ~ 4
o I - v -
/ \\\’\'
T Tl \\\\\ \%
® -
T,
. i g / T ) ’
. § ; e Hle. BRACKET
S & & =1| MTM101708
N /@ N AR
S I - \ 1 "~y
))) / q Y pagl :> G)
| )))))) E‘ iy i [ 0. \-\\ / O, /// \0\‘\
- /[\/\ N > @ //
% ] — o, //
RHS BRACKET G g Zt6 X M5 HARDWARE
MTM1087-2111 CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE
& 4 X M6 HARDWARE
4 X M8 HARDWARE
C 4 X M8 HARDWARE CUSTOMER SUPPLIED CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE C
P CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE HARDWARE DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW - INSTALL ON BACK
AHFIB . CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE AHFIA . AHLBBA . PSU-ABB CC1600 - OF CABINET:
INSTALL AHFIB TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1087-2110  INSTALL AHFIA TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1087-2111 INSST/éLL éHLgBOA TO THE M%UNTII\(I)((B: BRACSKET MTM1087-2112  INSTALL ABB CC% 60% TOSTHE %/IOUNTING BgACKEOTC :\IXTSI\%I()_%%EUTQ N1 giéVé//EZT%Kg)VFTh%TJIIEXIVé%wT&% EW\A(\:SKHEETR
USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT USING 4 SETS OF M8 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT MTM1103-1001 USING 4 SETS OF M6 HEX BOLT, LOCK :
WASHER AS SHOWN WASHER AS SHOWN WASHER AS SHOWN WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN
IF 2 DIFFERENT RRU CONFIGURATIONS BEING USED ALWAYS
MOUNT (AHFIB) ON LEFT SIDE 4 X M5 HARDWARE
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED
HARDWARE ﬁ
SRACKET 4 X 1/4" HEX BOLT HARDWARE DIPLEXER .
MTM1087-2108 BRACKET DIPLEXER W CBC1726T-4310 ®
MTM101708 SDX1926Q-43 DIPLEXER
SDX1926Q-43 4 X 1/4" HEX BOLT
HARDWARE
DELTA 1.8KW
B BRACKET B
MTM1031-1601
DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 :
BRACKET
INSTALL DIPLEXER TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1008-0011 BRACKET
MTM1031-1601 USING 4 SETS OF M5 HEX BOLT, MTM1008-0011
LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN
" @
il Lt A DIPLEXER DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43 DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43
CBC1726T-4310 =
INSTALL DIPLEXER TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET INSTALL DIPLEXER TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
R BRACKET MTM1008-0011 USING 4 SETS OF 1/4" HEX BOLT, LOCK MTM1008-0011 USING 4 SETS OF 1/4" HEX BOLT, LOCK
6 X M5 HARDWARE N ] e MM 034-1601 WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN
CUSTOMER SUPPLIED \g o A
HARDWARE SO
COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW - INSTALL ON LEFT SIDE OF TITLE
A CABINET PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS A
4 X M5 HARDWARE
A) INSTALL DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM101708 CUSTOMER SUPPLIED HARDWARE
USING 6 SETS OF M5 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER AS ST SCALE SOCOMENT NG
SHOWN DIPLEXER CBC1726T-4310 - C 116 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL
B) INSTALL DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW WITH BRACKET TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET INSTALL DIPLEXER TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET MTM1031- DRANING
MTM1087-2108 USING 3 SETS OF 1/4" HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER, FLAT 1601 USING 4 SETS OF M5 HEX BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND @ 6 e SHEET
WASHER AND NUT AS SHOWN FLAT WASHER AS SHOWN (©) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential = - . 4 OF 15
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\I“—4 X 1/4"NUT HARDWARE

‘k —PSU-ERC-AC08

i

/

STEP 1:

4 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE

PSU-ERC-AC08-INSTALL ON BACK

INSTALL PSU AC08 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS OF
1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER PER RADIO

STEP 4:

MTM1103-1106

MUST Il

INSTALL SUPPLIED PLENUM AFTER PSU CABLING INSTALLATION TO
PREVENT THERMAL ISSUES.FOR ACPSU-08 CONFIGURATION ONLY.

— I

2 X 1/4"NUT
HARDWARE

/

LOWER PLENUM DUCT
MTM1103-1106

ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION 1 - 8843 & 4449 & 4XAC08 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

PSU-ERC-ACO08

4 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE

STEP 2:
PSU-ERC-ACO08-INSTALL ON LEFT SIDE

INSTALL PSU AC08 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND SECURE
USING 4 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT EITHER
SIDE OF DOOR OPENING.CABLE
MANAGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLOT RUN

2 X1/4"BOLT
HARDWARE

STEP 5:
4449

A) AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. INSTALL 4449 ON RIGHT SIDE
FIRST USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

INSTALL MTM1103-1106 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND

SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

4

B) HANG 4449 WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND
SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

3

PSU-ERC-AC(8;

7—4 X 1/4" NUT
HARDWARE

y

o
oy

oy

—SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310

EYELETS @ INSIDE TOP FOR
LIFTING RRU'S INTO PLACE

)

STEP 3:
PSU-ERC-ACO08-INSTALL & DIPLEXER ON RIGHT WALL

A) INSTALL PSU AC08 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS
OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER
CONNECT ALL POWER AND CABLE CONNECTIONS THAT
YOU CAN TO PSU'S

B) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE
USING 4 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

STEP 7:

nE

MID PLENUM
MTM1103-1100

MTM1103-1110

i
Ay

) i

oy

2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE

STEP 6:
8843

MUST !
INSTALL MTM1103-1100 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND
SECURE USING 3 SETS OF 1/4" NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

A) USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

SIZE SCALE

C | 1:12

DOCUMENT NO.

MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL

B) HANG 8843 WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK

WASHER AND FLAT WASHER @ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

2

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION
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E

SHEET
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ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION 2 - 8843 & 4449 & 2X6302 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

D
S
—RECTIFIER WALL BRACKET— ol
@ MTM100107 PSU-6302 , .
— PSU-6302
\ |;
%%Q .3. A »
%% N A
-
SN ..
SSS 2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE d &
QLIS | _—
LSS ] <] ]
\Q T" \\\\ S irf ‘i l‘l'l @ |
\ *"”J ] i L i C
p oo —e ] -
i I
- o
STEP 1: STEP 2: | =- i
SaU 6302 INSTALL ON BACK 2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE PSU-6302-INSTALL ON LEFT SIDE | ‘ ‘ ’
A) INSTALL MTM100107 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND SECURE USING > /‘
A T M T T e B MENT AR SECURE USING 2 2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER \ E @g
B) HANG PSU 6302 ON THE MTM100107 AND SECURE IT TO THE EQUIPMENT —
B 2 O T T aND S GURE TT 1O THE. EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS USING 2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER /
R
@ o
= = 8843 il
. @ O -
] 9 99
% i j
- I/ //
| / / y
B
ey M'TDM%QH%OJ L?, X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE
\ o STEP 5:
*e MTM1103-1110
MUST !l
INSTALL MTM1103-1100 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND
SECURE USING 3 SETS OF 1/4" NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER
2 X 1/4" BOLT
4449 '\ HARDWARE

Q00
qoo
qooaony

i

\e e\

——SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

/¢\/
P RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT

EITHER SIDE OF DOOR OPENING.CABLE
MANAGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLOT RUN

STEP 4:
8843 & DIPLEXER

TITLE

PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS A

ﬂfgp 3: 2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE A) USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

A) AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. INSTALL 4449 ON RIGHT SIDE FIRST B) HANG 8843 WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE WASHER AND FLAT WASHER C 1 . 1 2 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL

B) HANG 4449 WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND SECURE C) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE S Dz‘_\x\v'ﬁg | SHEET
USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER USING 4 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER (C) 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential @ 6 o7 RE c 6 OF 16
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ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION 3 - LHS 5X2203 & RHS 5X2203 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

TOTAL INSTALLATION
THE FRONT DOOR IS HIDDEN FOR CLEAR VIEWING

¢

D
@ Ll || | |—RIGHT WALL RADIO
\ — - MTG BRKT
- MTM100805 N
9 ——=©
BRACKET LEFT———L - S
€ e RADIO, CHRO E
\ MTM1103-1209 2
% ° c [
S, 5
%%% . €
SRS~
S|== - . = = ~>—)
SRR & —— |
%%% o ® - i
%%% \ @ lu | :
% ; B \'_._‘_|\
u ; C
\ // | )
2
|| RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT EITHER ———_ | | 2 .,.L
SIDE OF DOOR OPENING.CABLE T s .
STEP 1: MANAGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLOT RUN |
MTM100805 —
= 2
MOVE MTM100805 TO THIS POSITIONS SHOWN Latt” 4 y S
r - - —
INSTALL THIS POSITION
" INSTALL THIS POSITION
0) /
%
o ]
\%\ —
l 9203 o oo o@o
J 2203
= B
\;

A

Qo
oo
goooany

Ji

°\

HARDWARE COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE

SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310 TITLE

STEP 2:
2203 & DIPLEXER

STEP 3:

2203 PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS A

A) INSTALL 2203 ON THE RHS MOUNT BRACKETS AND SECURE USING 3 SETS OF INSTALL 2203 ON THE LHS MOUNT BRACKETS AND SECURE USING 3 SETS OF 1/4"

y BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER SZE | SCALE | DOCUMENTNO.
1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER !
C| 112 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL
B) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE DRAWING
USING 4 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER @ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | o EeT
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 07 RE E 7 OF 16
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ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION 4 - 4455 & 4449 & 2XAC08 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

INSTALL SUPPLIED PLENUM AFTER PSU CABLING INSTALLATION TO PREVENT THERMAL
ISSUES.FOR ACPSU-08 CONFIGURATION ONLY.

INSTALL MTM1103-1106 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND SECURE USING 2
SETS OF 1/4" NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

INSTALL PSU AC08 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS OF
1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER PER RADIO

[ D
v ——w
] ,7 ! 4 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE
IR | PSU-ERC-ACO8
h i
/ —— LOWER PLENUM DUCT
’ M MTM1103-1106 B)
o SLUALLEN LA 2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE——_ = oY é/
ll . . 'I \\\ ° &
4 X 1/4" NUT B § § | N — Q
HARDWARE N - R
P b
i
| _ C
h l <'> S = i':'pc ®
] OAM,SQE;EE;S: ® e o
= STEP 2: {1 e ——
STEP 1: ‘ MTM1103-1106 :
PSU-ERC-AC08 MUST ! ;

RUN AND SECURE ALL
CABLES AT EITHER SIDE OF
DOOR OPENING.CABLE
II\QAG“AGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLO

2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE

4455

\

,\\
~_|

AT T T T T T

MID PLENUM /

MTM1103-1100 3 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE

STEP 5:

MTM1103-1110

MUST !l

INSTALL MTM1103-1110 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND
SECURE USING 3 SETS OF 1/4" NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

T COMMSCORPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
STEP 4 \ SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310 e
L 4455 & DIPLEXER : PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS A
STEP 3. 2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE _
4449 A) USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE.
A) AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. INSTALL 4449 ON RIGHT SIDE FIRST SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE. B) HANG 4455 WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER C 1 1 2 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL
AND FLAT WASHER
B) HANG 4449 WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND SECURE DRAWING SHEET
USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER C) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS (2 524 Gommscope, Inc. Confidentia @ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION 8 OF 16
OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER ’ 07 RE E
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ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION 5 - 4478 & 4890 & 2XAC08 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

—4 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE

N
04
R
B
RS
R
0PN
&8
QR
R

3

| EE °; \ >
\ - o = e
- I I

S - > PSU-ERC-ACO8

2

2 X 1/4" BOLT
HARDWARE

——SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310

RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT EITHER
SIDE OF DOOR OPENING.CABLE MANAGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLOT RUN
STEP 3:
STEP 1: g - 4890 & DIPLEXER
PSU-ERC-AC08-INSTALL ON BACK T
A) AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. INSTALL 4478 ON RIGHT SIDE FIRST A)USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE
INSTALL PSU ACO8 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS OF USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE
1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER PER RADIO B) HANG 4890 WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK
B) HANG 4478 WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER
C) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS

OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

C| 112 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL
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D
——RECTIFIER WALL BRACKET
MTM100107
(] . o c; ]
—2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE \ e .= C
6304 2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE—
J\‘ — SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310
2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE
RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT EITHER SIDE OF DOOR B
OPENING.CABLE MANAGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLOT RUN
2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE
. STEP 2: STEP 3:
geToEf i 4478 4890 & DIPLEXER
SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE
B) HANG 6304 ON THE MTM100107 AND SECURE IT TO THE EQUIPMENT B) HANG 4890 WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK
USING 2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER B) HANG 4478 WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

C) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS
OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS A

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 112 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL
DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
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ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION 7 - 4478 & 4890 & 6308 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

——RECTIFIER WALL BRACKET
MTM100107

——2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE

N\ g
=y
| bb ‘.‘w: d
NG

Q
(A .
(X

0D
COES
QRS
g&&.

PSU-6308

2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE

N
i

N

SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310

SON

LR 2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE

A °\‘ RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT EITHER SIDE OF DOOR
j OPENING.CABLE MANAGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLOT RUN
2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE
STEP 2: STEP 3:

STEP 1:

PSU-6308-INSTALL ON BACK 18 4620 & DIPLEXER

A) INSTALL MTM100107 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 2 A) AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. INSTALL 4478 ON RIGHT SIDE FIRST A)USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

B) HANG 4890 WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK

B) *a/gll\lNGGPZSgEGT?)g%(F)';l /I'HNEUI\'FTNSC())%V?ZA@HERSE(N:BT:EL /LTFWA&EEREQUPMENT B) HANG 4478 WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

’ SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

C) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS
OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS A

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C | 1:24 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL
DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 07 RE E 11 OF 16




ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION 8 - 4490 & 4890 & 2X AC08 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

©r
_ ——=C _
- —o— = ,
] - |——4X1/4" NUT HARDWARE L
b /l // 0
// / ) \G-@w
s g
3 , 4490
A/ ¢ § ' $§§§§§$$3§§§
°eo odo P ' %% .
| SRR T
//// ® %%%
T~
P : S 2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE
= — | - S==
o LA T PSU-ERC-ACOB 0 ==
K ] %%
| ! ; |~ = 0 %
@ & — (?/@ Al L D ,
== L -
— T — o E \
— X u ! SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310
\ S b |
4 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE '
2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT EITHER SIDE OF DOOR
OPENING.CABLE MANAGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLOT RUN
STEP 3:
STEP 1: STEP 2: 4890 & DIPLEXER
PSU-ERC-AC08-INSTALL ON BACK 4490
A)USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE
INSTALL PSU AC08 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS OF A) AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. INSTALL 4490 ON RIGHT SIDE FIRST
1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER PER RADIO USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE B) HANG 4890 WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK
WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

B) HANG 4490 WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND
SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER C) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS
OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.

C | 1:24 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL

DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
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STEP 1:
6304

2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE

CONFIGURATION 9 - 4490 & 4890 & 6304 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

ERICSSON

INSTALL 6304 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS OF
1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER PER RADIO

——RECTIFIER WALL BRACKET
MTM100107
——2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE
4490
0
6304
_
] |~
- o iH P
A
o il
& =
%
X 2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE
STEP 2:
4490

A) AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. INSTALL 4490 ON RIGHT SIDE FIRST
USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

W

B) HANG 4490 WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND
SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

/

/) é

RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT EITHER SIDE OF DOOR
OPENING.CABLE MANAGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLOT RUN

Qoo
Aoy
aooneony

STEP 3:

4890 & DIPLEXER

2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE—

4890

A) USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

B) HANG 4890 WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK

WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

C) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS

OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

@ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential

SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS

SIZE SCALE

C| 1:24

DOCUMENT NO.

MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL
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ERICSSON
CONFIGURATION 10 - 4490 & 4890 & 6308 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

—RECTIFIER WALL BRACKET
MTM100107

—2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE

4490 0
/’// % o
6308 | ] , §§§
j / P == 2 X 1/4" BOLT HARDWARE —
. TSy~
,,>°<// e [p ' %%%
/ o °H ||| //- Ik o %
- N "/-% T
© - — -
— :

SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310

SSON
s

{

LNEY " RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT EITHER SIDE OF DOOR
o, e 2 X 114 BOLT HARDWARE OPENING.CABLE MANAGEMENT ZIP-TIE SLOT RUN
6308 2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE 2490 : 4890 & DIPLEXER
INSTALL 6308 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS OF A) AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. INSTALL 4490 ON RIGHT SIDE FIRST A) USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE
1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER PER RADIO USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE

B) HANG 4890 WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK

B) HANG 4490 WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER
C) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING 4 SETS

OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA

TITLE

PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
Cl| 1:24 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL

DRAWING

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION SHEET
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NOKIA
CONFIGURATION 1 - AHFIB/AHFIA/AHLBBA & DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

BRACKET POSITION
FOR (AHFIB) RRU
©
— \ ——3 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE D
| m . ——DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW SDX1926043
. H CBC1726T-4310
° —1/4-20 SS NUT, 1/4-20 SS NUT,
@ LOCK & FLAT AHLBEBA LOCK & FLAT
\ 1-RIGHT WALL RADIO
MTG BRKT MTM100805 _
FOR (AHFIA OR - e

AHLBBA) RRU'S

y

[ %%

SDX1926Q-43 /
CBC1726T-4310

oy

g

) 4

iy

AN
0 =

LS
@)

1/4-20 SS NUT, STEP 2:

STEP 1: LOCK & FLAT DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW - INSTALL ON BACK WALL \ #“ (| ®
MTM100805 %%% ! ®
INSTALL DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE USING S== <
MOVE MTM100805 TO THIS POSITIONS SHOWN 3 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER PER RADIO %%§ )
SSSY ]
DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW SISiS R ?

RECTIFIER WALL St = d
BRACKET =

MTM100107

//

2 X 1/4"NUT 7

HARDWARE BAFFLE

MTM1087-2114

STEP 5 - OPTIONS 2:
AHLBBA & DIPLEXER

AHFIB—

A) USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO
ASSIST RRU INTO PLACE B

B) HANG AHLBBA WITH BRACKET ON SIDE WALL USING 2 SETS
OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER

[ s/}

o | ﬂ . o= WY \ C) CONNECT ALL POWER AND CABLE CONNECTIONS TO RRU'S
o QQ ° 3
al=e %@@ " 1 D) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND
o . g ' S== %/ SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT
g == | WASHER
i o , Iy
> ' ° %%% —
= == | F MTM1087-2114 .
) =—— \ 1Py = = I 2 X 1/4" BOLT MUST Il
i HARDWARE INSTALL MTM1087-2114 TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE
2 X 1/4" BOLT —— STEP 5 - OPTIONS 1. o SDX19260-43/ USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER
HARDWARE AHFIA & DIPLEXER CBC1726T-4310
RUN AND SECURE ALL CABLES AT EITHER
2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
SIDE OF DOOR OPENING WITH ZIP-TIES A) USING A ROPE & LIFTING EYE AT TOP OF FRAME TO ASSIST RRU
STEP 3: STEP 4. INTO PLACE TITLE
DELTA 1.8KW/2.0KW - INSTALL ON LEFT SIDE WALL(IF 2ND PSU IS USED AHFIB
A) INSTALL MTM100107 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND e WASLon Ao AT cypeer oo 2 SETS OF T PLSYRRUPSUINSTALL INSTRUCTIONS A
2 A) AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. INSTALL AHFIB BOLT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER
SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER ON RIGHT SIDE FIRST USING A ROPE & LIETING EYE AT TOP OF
B) HANG DELTA 1.8KW ON THE MTM100107 AND SECURE IT TO THE FRAME TO ASSIST RRU INTO PLAGE C) CONNECT ALL POWER AND CABLE CONNECTIONS TO RRU'S SIZE | SCALE | DOCUMENTNO.
EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS USING 2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK Cl 112 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL
WASHER AND FLAT WASHER B) HANG AHFIB WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT D) INSTALL DIPLEXER WITH BRACKET TO THE EQUIPMENT AND SECURE ' T
BRACKETS AND SECURE USING 2 SETS OF 1/4" BOLT, LOCK USING 4 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER @ 6 Erson T sTaTos Trevsion | STEET
WASHER AND FLAT WASHER @ 2024 CommScope, Inc. Confidential 07 RE E 15 OF 16
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NOKIA
CONFIGURATION 2 - AHFIB/AHFIA/AHLBBA & 2X ABB CC1600 AND DIPLEXER SDX1926Q-43/CBC1726T-4310

\ D
- ——1/4-20 SS NUT, LOCK
& FLAT
1/4-20 SS NUT, LOCK—
& FLAT \
RIGHT WALL RADIO MTG BRKT
MTM100805
FOR (AHFIA OR AHLBBA) RRU'S
S
BRACKET POSITION Sl
FOR (AHFIB) RRU %%%
SN |
N
oSS
SSS
\Q ——SDX1926Q-43 / CBC1726T-4310
STEP 1:
MTM100805
MOVE MTM100805 TO THIS POSITIONS SHOWN
RECTIFIER WALL BRACKET ;
MTV100107 2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE
RECTIFIER WALL BRACKET
MTM100107
| ——2X1/4" NUT HARDWARE
PSU-ABB CC1600
B
| ——PSU-ABB CC1600
+—2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE
STEP 4:
RRU INSTALLATION
2 X 1/4" NUT HARDWARE AFTER PSU'S AND SMALL PLENUM IS INSTALLED. CONNECT ALL POWER
AND CABLE CONNECTIONS THAT YOU CAN TO PSU'S.
INSTALL AHFIA /AHFIB REFERENCE STEP 4 AND 5 ON CONFIGURATION 1.
COMMSCOPE, INC. OF NORTH CAROLINA
STEP 2: STEP 3: TITLE
PSU-ABB CC1600-INSTALL ON BACK PSU-ABB CC1600-INSTALL ON LEFT SIDE PC30 RRU/PSU INSTALL INSTRUCTIONS A
A) INSTALL MTM100107 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND SECURE USING A) INSTALL MTM100107 TO THE EQUIPMENT MOUNT BRACKETS AND SECURE USING
2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER 2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER
B) HANG ABB CC1600 ON THE MTM100107 AND SECURE IT TO THE EQUIPMENT B) HANG ABB CC1600 ON THE MTM100107 AND SECURE IT TO THE EQUIPMENT SIZE SCALE DOCUMENTNO.
MOUNT BRACKETS USING 2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER C 1:12 MTM1103-RRU-INSTALL

)
MOUNT BRACKETS USING 2 SETS OF 1/4"NUT, LOCK WASHER AND FLAT WASHER
DRAWING
SHEET

@ 6 VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
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